

## University at Buffalo Student Association Inc. 350 Student Union, Buffalo, NY 14260 www.sa.buffalo.edu

Resolution - 2023-2024 #10

Subject: Resolution to Temporarily Extend Deadlines of Annual Registration and

Requirements for Recognition Policy

Submitted by: Samin Bhuya, SA President; Louis Poon, SA Treasurer

WHEREAS, the University at Buffalo Student Association Inc. ("SA") Annual Registration and Requirements for Recognition Policy ("AR&RR Policy") requires, in relevant part, that "Clubs who wish to have access to their budget before September 1st will need to complete phase two and phase three prior to August 1st annually";

- WHEREAS, the club officer training required to complete phase three under the SA AR&RR Policy became available for eligible club officers to complete on July 23,2024; and
- WHEREAS, the SA AR&RR Policy requires, in relevant part, that "To participate in Campus Fest clubs must complete phase one and phase two before July 15"; now, therefore,
- **BE IT RESOLVED** that, for 2024 only, the date by which clubs who wish to have access to their budget before September 1, 2024, will need to complete phases two and three under the SA AR&RR Policy shall be August 5, 2024 and
- **BE IT RESOLVED** that, for 2024 only, the date by which clubs who wish to participate in Campus Fest must complete phases one and two under the SA AR&RR Policy shall be August 2, 2024; and

BE IT RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.